

BID TABULATION
Mobile County, Alabama
January 9th, 2019 -- 10:00 A.M.

Prichard Streets - Glendale Street/Place
 Mobile County Project No. MCR-2014-106(B)

McElhenney Construction Co., LLC
 3835 Gordon John Drive
 Mobile, AL 36693

John G. Walton Construction Co.
 P.O. Box 8222
 Mobile, AL 36689

Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid							
206-C1	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	51	\$ 10.02	\$ 511.02	\$ 10.09	\$ 514.59
206-C2	Removing Concrete Pavement	SY	35	\$ 21.32	\$ 746.20	\$ 14.70	\$ 514.50
206-C3	Removing Concrete Driveway	SY	153	\$ 14.01	\$ 2,143.53	\$ 11.58	\$ 1,771.74
206-D1	Removing Pipe	LF	26	\$ 27.15	\$ 705.90	\$ 19.78	\$ 514.28
206-D2	Removing Curb	LF	126	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,354.50	\$ 9.26	\$ 1,166.76
206-D3	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	1,138	\$ 9.66	\$ 10,993.08	\$ 11.57	\$ 13,166.66
206-D4	Removing Gutter	LF	1,180	\$ 9.61	\$ 11,339.80	\$ 11.57	\$ 13,652.60
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	CY	360	\$ 25.37	\$ 9,133.20	\$ 24.82	\$ 8,935.20
210-D	Borrow Excavation (A-4 or Better) (Loose Truckbed Measurement)	CY	400	\$ 25.54	\$ 10,216.00	\$ 21.35	\$ 8,540.00
214-A	Structure Excavation	CY	131	\$ 12.19	\$ 1,596.89	\$ 37.22	\$ 4,875.82
214-B	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	CY	315	\$ 72.19	\$ 22,739.85	\$ 75.10	\$ 23,656.50
405-A	Tack Coat	GALLON	370	\$ 7.82	\$ 2,893.40	\$ 3.99	\$ 1,476.30
408-A	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.0" Thick)	SY	2,585	\$ 4.28	\$ 11,063.80	\$ 5.45	\$ 14,088.25
424-A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D (180#/SY)	TON	340	\$ 100.71	\$ 34,241.40	\$ 119.39	\$ 40,592.60
424-B	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D (Varies 60# - 715#/SY)	TON	105	\$ 114.39	\$ 12,010.95	\$ 241.89	\$ 25,398.45
424-C	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, Widening, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D (300#/SY)	TON	67	\$ 121.89	\$ 8,166.63	\$ 400.10	\$ 26,806.70
533-A1	18" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF	303	\$ 57.04	\$ 17,283.12	\$ 46.76	\$ 14,168.28
533-A2	24" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF	581	\$ 71.05	\$ 41,280.05	\$ 54.83	\$ 31,856.23
533-A3	30" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF	244	\$ 94.23	\$ 22,992.12	\$ 68.65	\$ 16,750.60
600-A	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 39,721.97	\$ 39,721.97	\$ 37,235.00	\$ 37,235.00
618-A1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	9	\$ 54.34	\$ 489.06	\$ 88.36	\$ 795.24
618-A2	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	SY	51	\$ 65.67	\$ 3,349.17	\$ 83.28	\$ 4,247.28
618-B	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	278	\$ 65.67	\$ 18,256.26	\$ 89.23	\$ 24,805.94
621-C2	Inlets, Type "Special"	EA	16	\$ 6,083.11	\$ 97,329.76	\$ 6,041.74	\$ 96,667.84
622-A	Manhole Cover Reset	EA	2	\$ 774.84	\$ 1,549.68	\$ 448.32	\$ 896.64
622-B	Gratings Reset	EA	1	\$ 1,412.55	\$ 1,412.55	\$ 1,173.64	\$ 1,173.64
623-B	Concrete Curb, Type N	LF	126	\$ 14.72	\$ 1,854.72	\$ 25.12	\$ 3,165.12
623-C	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type M-4	LF	2,501	\$ 20.95	\$ 52,395.95	\$ 25.14	\$ 62,875.14
637-B	Fence Set	LF	375	\$ 15.21	\$ 5,703.75	\$ 20.80	\$ 7,800.00
650-A	Topsoil	CYIP	190	\$ 33.71	\$ 6,404.90	\$ 22.55	\$ 4,284.50
652-A	Seeding	ACRE	1	\$ 1,716.99	\$ 1,716.99	\$ 2,172.11	\$ 2,172.11
654-A	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	SY	690	\$ 6.65	\$ 4,588.50	\$ 7.01	\$ 4,836.90
656-A	Mulching	ACRE	1	\$ 603.53	\$ 603.53	\$ 1,473.15	\$ 1,473.15
665-A	Temporary Seeding	ACRE	1	\$ 1,264.16	\$ 1,264.16	\$ 1,240.16	\$ 1,240.16
665-B	Temporary Mulching	ACRE	1	\$ 1,052.03	\$ 1,052.03	\$ 1,513.09	\$ 1,513.09
666-F	Haybales	EA	50	\$ 11.94	\$ 597.00	\$ 16.79	\$ 839.50

BID TABULATION
Mobile County, Alabama
January 9th, 2019 – 10:00 A.M.

Prichard Streets - Glendale Street/Place Mobile County Project No. MCR-2014-106(B)				McElhenney Construction Co., LLC 3835 Gordon John Drive Mobile, AL 36693		John G. Walton Construction Co. P.O. Box 8222 Mobile, AL 36689	
Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
665-P	Inlet Protection Device	EA	17	\$ 481.45	\$ 8,184.65	\$ 573.99	\$ 9,757.83
680-A	Geometric Controls	LS	1	\$ 12,149.06	\$ 12,149.06	\$ 3,821.65	\$ 3,821.65
698-A	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
703-A	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	SF	60	\$ 5.66	\$ 339.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00
740-B	Construction Signs	SF	185	\$ 7.36	\$ 1,361.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,220.00
740-D	Channelizing Drums	EA	25	\$ 33.96	\$ 849.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 1,431.25
740-E	Cones (36 Inches High)	EA	25	\$ 13.59	\$ 339.75	\$ 21.97	\$ 549.25
740-M	Ballast for Cone	EA	25	\$ 1.13	\$ 28.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
1002-A	Residential Asphalt Driveway	SY	241	\$ 11.98	\$ 2,887.18	\$ 29.66	\$ 7,148.06
MCR-2014-106(B) BASE BID:				\$	485,840.51	\$	530,115.60
206-D5	Removing Existing Water Line	LF	396	\$ 4.89	\$ 1,936.44	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,900.80
641-A1	3/4 Inch Copper Water Service Line Laid	LF	10	\$ 339.65	\$ 3,396.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00
641-A2	6 Inch P.V.C. Water Main Laid	LF	515	\$ 63.25	\$ 32,573.75	\$ 73.04	\$ 37,615.60
641-E	Fire Hydrant Reset	EA	1	\$ 4,981.53	\$ 4,981.53	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00
641-J	6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 1,415.21	\$ 2,830.42	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
641-L	Concrete for Water Mains (Thrust Blocks)	CY	5	\$ 509.47	\$ 2,547.35	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00
641-O	Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$ 3,962.58	\$ 3,962.58	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
641-Q	3/4 Inch Water Meter and Box Set	EA	1	\$ 679.30	\$ 679.30	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00
641-S	Valve Box Reset	EA	3	\$ 283.04	\$ 849.12	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
641-T	6 Inch Line Stop	EA	2	\$ 7,019.42	\$ 14,038.84	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 14,880.00
645-C	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	1,430	\$ 9.34	\$ 13,356.20	\$ 9.90	\$ 14,157.00
645-E	6 Inch PVC Stacks and Laterals	LF	419	\$ 67.93	\$ 28,462.67	\$ 72.00	\$ 30,168.00
CIP-2017-007 BASE BID:				\$	109,614.70	\$	119,121.40
TOTAL PROJECT BID:				\$	595,455.21	\$	649,237.00

I certify this is a true and accurate tabulation of bids received at 10:00 A.M., Local Time, January 9th, 2019, for Prichard Streets - Glendale Street/Place, Project Number MCR-2014-106(B).

Shane M. Bergin, P.E., PTOE
 Alabama Registration No. 29113
NEEL-SCHAFFER
 ENGINEERS
 can build upon
 MICHAEL BERGIN

